TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Default Judgement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
III)onahue Gallagher Woods LLP - I	Donahue, Gallagher, Woods & Wood LLP	107/23/2003	Limited Liability Partnership: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emrich Haus Publishing Corporation
Also Known As:	Emrich Haus Publishing, LLC
Street Address:	173 Magee Avenue
City:	Mill Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94941
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2362952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126872770

Email: eweisz@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1210

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4991-4L

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward M. Weisz

Total Attachments: 2 source=spoon release.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0818

900001251

source=spoon release 2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0819

DECLARATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
)
COUNTY OF MARIN)

Eric W. Doney declares that:

- 1. I am a member of Donahue Gallagher Woods LLP f/k/a Donahue, Gallagher, Woods & Wood LLP ("Donahue Gallagher"), and am authorized to make this Declaration on behalf of Donahue Gallagher.
- 2. Donahue Gallagher previously claimed an interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,362,952 for the mark SPOON.
- 3. Donahue Gallagher's claimed interest in Registration No. 2,362,952 was based upon a Default Judgment entered against Emrich Haus Publishing Corporation a/k/a Emrich Haus Publishing, LLC ("Emrich Haus"), 173 Magee Avenue, Mill Valley, California 94941, on October 4, 2001, in the Superior Court of the State of California in and for the County of Marin. That Default Judgment was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002436, Frames 0399-0401.
- 4. In consideration of a payment of \$4,000 towards the satisfaction of the Default Judgment, Donahue Gallagher hereby terminates and no longer claims an interest in U.S. Registration No. 2,362,952, the trademark SPOON, and the common law rights thereto.
- 5. Donahue Gallagher hereby releases and discharges all liens it has heretofore held on the trademark SPOON, including any liens it may have held on the common law rights thereto.
 - 6. Donahue Gallagher hereby releases and discharges all right, title and interest that it

TRADEMARK REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0820 may have heretofore held or claimed in the trademark SPOON or in the common law rights thereto.

I declare under the penalties of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on July 23, 2003.

RECORDED: 07/30/2003

Eric W. Doney

2